TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900591978

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BISF AGENT LLC		01/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR AGENT
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5045223	BEARGLECORN
Registration Number:	5045224	
Registration Number:	4637160	D
Registration Number:	4512880	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Registration Number:	4565689	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Registration Number:	4561594	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Registration Number:	4491466	DONUTS
Registration Number:	4502837	DONUTS
Registration Number:	4512878	DPML
Registration Number:	4570113	DPML
Registration Number:	4512879	DPML
Registration Number:	4982195	HACK THE DOT
Registration Number:	4935189	I AM
Registration Number:	3853435	NAME
Registration Number:	3813708	NAME.COM
Registration Number:	3810540	NAME.COM
Registration Number:	4647791	RIGHTSIDE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0586

900609482

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4654095	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4654096	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4647792	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4651528	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4647940	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4654170	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4654171	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4647941	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4651631	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4748835	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4676468	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4682785	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4748836	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4867570	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4584084	THERE'S A TLD FOR THAT
Registration Number:	6189000	TRUENAME
Registration Number:	4984779	WE ARE
Registration Number:	4804038	WELCOME TO THE NOT COM REVOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.515075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page6.tif

source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page7.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page8.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page9.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page10.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page11.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page12.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

January 15, 2021

Reference is made to (i) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2020, among Donuts, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), DTLD Parent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), BISF Agent LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders and as collateral agent for the Secured Parties, each L/C Issuer from time to time party thereto and each lender from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, a "Lender") (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, replaced, refinanced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and (ii) that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement and Successor Agent Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Borrower, Holdings, the Resigning Agent (as defined therein, the "Resigning Agent"), the Successor Agent (as defined therein, the "Successor Agent"), the Blackstone Credit Representative (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and the Lenders.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BISF Agent LLC, as Resigning Agent (in such capacity, "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in any and to all claims, rights and causes of action Assignor may have against Donuts Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as they relate to the trademark and patent registrations listed in the following documents:

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2020, recorded on December 31, 2020 at Reel 7142, Frame 032, by and between Grantor (Donuts Inc.) and Assignor (see Schedule A).

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2020, recorded on December 31, 2020 at Reel 054785, Frame 0312, by and between Grantor (Donuts Inc.) and Assignor (see Schedule B).

[Signature Page Follows]

074658.17118/106630347v.2 32183005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the Assignment the date first written above.

BISF AGENTILC, as Resigning Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Marisa Beeney Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0590

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Successor Agent (in its capacity as Collateral Agent)

By: M.H. McCauley
Name: Meghan H. McCauley

Title: Vice President

DONUTS INC., as a Grantor

Name: Alvaro Alvarez

Title: Secretary and Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications</u>

Title	Serial No. Registration No.	Filing Date Registration Date	Owner	Status
BEARGLECORN	86905151/ 5045223	2/11/2016/ 9/20/2016	Donuts Inc.	Registered
BEARGLECORN Logo	86905155/ 5045224	2/11/2016/ 9/20/2016	Donuts Inc.	Registered
D (Stylized)	86249134/ 4637160	4/10/2014/ 11/11/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST	85933410/ 4512880	5/15/2013/ 4/8/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST	85933411/ 4565689	5/15/2013/ 7/8/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST	85933412/ 4561594	5/15/2013/ 7/1/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
DONUTS	85309287/ 4491466	5/1/2011/ 3/4/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered

Title	Serial No. Registration No.	Filing Date Registration Date	Owner	Status
DONUTS (Stylized)	85801950/ 4502837	12/13/2012/ 3/25/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
DPML	85933405/ 4512878	5/15/2013/ 4/8/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
DPML	85933407/ 4570113	5/15/2013/ 7/15/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
DPML	85933408/ 4512879	5/15/2013/ 4/8/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
HACK THE DOT	86763462/ 4982195	9/21/2015/ 6/21/2016	Donuts Inc.	Registered
I AM	86584373/ 4935189	4/1/2015/ 4/12/2016	Donuts Inc.	Registered
NAME	77941368/ 3853435	2/22/2010/ 9/28/2010	Donuts Inc.	Registered
NAME.COM	77868548/ 3813708	11/9/2009/ 7/6/2010	Donuts Inc.	Registered
NAME.COM	77868490/ 3810540	11/9/2009/ 6/29/2010	Donuts Inc.	Registered
RIGHTSIDE	86093424/ 4647791	10/16/2013/ 12/2/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
RIGHTSIDE	86093430/ 4654095	10/16/2013/ 12/9/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
RIGHTSIDE	86093431/ 4654096	10/16/2013/ 12/9/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered

Title	Serial No. Registration No.	Filing Date Registration Date	Owner	Status
RIGHTSIDE	86093434/ 4647792	10/16/2013/ 12/2/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
RIGHTSIDE	86093436/ 4651528	10/16/2013/ 12/9/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
RIGHTSIDE (Stylized)	86118836/ 4647940	11/14/2013/ 12/2/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
Rights id e				
RIGHTSIDE (Stylized)	86118839/ 4654170	11/14/2013/ 12/9/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
Rights id e				
RIGHTSIDE (Stylized)	86118842/ 4654171	11/14/2013/ 12/9/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
Rights id e				

Title	Serial No. Registration No.	Filing Date Registration Date	Owner	Status
RIGHTSIDE (Stylized)	86118845/ 4647941	11/14/2013/ 12/2/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
Rights id e				
RIGHTSIDE (Stylized)	86118849/ 4651631	11/14/2013/ 12/9/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
Rights id e				
RIGHTSIDE Logo Right Side	86118815/ 4748835	11/14/2013/ 6/2/2015	Donuts Inc.	Registered
RIGHTSIDE Logo Right Side	86118823/ 4676468	11/14/2013/ 1/20/2015	Donuts Inc.	Registered

Title	Serial No. Registration No.	Filing Date Registration Date	Owner	Status
Right side	86118826/ 4682785	11/14/2013/ 2/3/2015	Donuts Inc.	Registered
RIGHTSIDE Logo Right	86118829/ 4748836	11/14/2013/ 6/2/2015	Donuts Inc.	Registered
RIGHTSIDE Logo Right	86118833/ 4867570	11/14/2013/ 12/8/2015	Donuts Inc.	Registered
THERE'S A TLD FOR THAT	86160869/ 4584084	1/8/2014/ 8/12/2014	Donuts Inc.	Registered
TRUENAME	88868158 6189000	4/10/2020 11/3/2020	Donuts Inc.	Registered
WE ARE	86584386/ 4984779	4/1/2015/ 6/21/2016	Donuts Inc.	Registered
WELCOME TO THE NOT COM REVOLUTION	86520507/ 4804038	1/31/2015/ 9/1/2015	Donuts Inc.	Registered

SCHEDULE B

<u>United States Patents and Patent Applications</u>

Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Status
DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST BASED TECHNIQUES FOR MANAGING DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS	13/804,919	4/14/2013			Donuts Inc.	Pending
COMMUNICATION USING DNS REPURPOSING	14/569,208	12/12/2014	10,320,739	6/16/2016	Donuts Inc.	Issued
COMMUNICATION USING DNS REPURPOSING	16/432,137	6/5/2019			Donuts Inc.	Pending
WHITELIST DOMAIN NAME REGISTRY	14/985,005	12/30/2015		[_]	Donuts Inc.	Pending
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING STATIC ADDRESSES FOR INTERNET CONNECTED DEVICES EVEN IF THE UNDERLYING ADDRESS IS DYNAMIC	09/899,829	7/5/2001	7,359,987	4/15/2008	Donuts Inc.	Issued
A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAPPING A DOMAIN NAME WITH NO ASSOCIATED ADDRESS TO AN ADDRESS	11/406,918	4/18/2006	7,783,780	8/24/2010	Donuts Inc.	Issued
METHOD FOR DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION AND A CORRESPONDING APPARATUS	11/295/122	12/5/2005	7,539,774	5/26/2009	Donuts Inc.	Issued
PLATFORM FOR ENABLING VOICE COMMANDS TO RESOLVE PHONEME BASED DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS	11/937,436	11/8/2007	8,065,152	11/22/2011	Donuts Inc.	Issued

074658.17118/106630347v.2

Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Status
PLATFORM FOR ENABLING VOICE COMMANDS TO RESOLVE PHONEME BASED DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS	13/276,264	10/18/2011	8,271,286	9/18/2012	Donuts Inc.	Issued
VIRTUAL VIDEO MESSAGE ANSWERING MACHINE PLATFORM	11/743,649	5/2/2007	8,175,638	5/8/2012	Donuts Inc.	Issued

RECORDED: 04/14/2021